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ACCOUNT SUMMARY

80 RELIANCE CHECKING

$

26.32

Tray1

Account No. Statement Period Page

***6655 01/01/21 Thru 01/31/21

RELIANCE CHECKING ID 80
Beginning Balance Deposits/Credits Withdrawals/Debits Ending Balance Y-T-D Dividends

$ 29.74 $ 3,207.70 $ 3,211.12 $ 26.32 $ 0.00

Transaction

Date

Posting

Date Withdrawal Deposit Balance Transaction Description

01/01/21 01/01/21 -35.00 -5.26 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/01/21 01/01/21 -4.00 -9.26 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/03/21 01/03/21 700.00 690.74 Deposit Transfer Rent

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/04/21 01/04/21 -25.00 665.74 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/04/21 01/04/21 -15.00 650.74 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/04/21 01/04/21 -29.25 621.49 Recurring Withdrawal Bill Payment #012764

BP AFFIRM PAYMENT SAN FRANCISCO CA

01/04/21 01/04/21 14.00 635.49 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/04/21 01/04/21 -11.08 624.41 Withdrawal POS #060589

POS CHEVRON/RIVERWA RIVERSIDE CA

01/04/21 01/04/21 6.00 630.41 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/05/21 01/05/21 -15.00 615.41 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/05/21 01/05/21 -5.00 610.41 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/05/21 01/05/21 -95.00 515.41 Withdrawal Transfer

To MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/05/21 01/05/21 -10.00 505.41 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

PLAYERS LOUNGE 914-3481229 NY

01/06/21 01/06/21 -10.00 495.41 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

PLAYERS LOUNGE 914-3481229 NY

01/07/21 01/07/21 -44.86 450.55 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

KLARNA *PAYMENTS 844-5527621 NY

01/09/21 01/09/21 -45.00 405.55 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/09/21 01/09/21 -1.05 404.50 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

USPS CHANGE OF ADDRESS 800-238-3150 TN

01/09/21 01/09/21 -25.00 379.50 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

To inquire or verifyEFT transactions

write us at: P.O. Box 908

Riverside,CA 92502-0908

or Phone:1 (888) 883-7228

MARCUS A BENNETT

11711 COLLETT AVE APT 511

RIVERSIDE CA 92505



YOUR BILLING RIGHTS. KEEP THIS NOTICE FOR FUTURE USE

This notice contains important information about your rights and our responsibilities under the Fair Billing Act.

NOTIFY US IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR BILL.
If you think your bill is wrong, or if you need more information about a transaction on your bill, write us (on a separate sheet) at

the address listed on the reverse side of your statement. Write to us as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than

60 days after we sent you the FIRST bill on which the disputed transaction appeared. You can telephone us, but doing so will not

preserve your rights.

In your letter, be sure to provide us the following information:

• Your name and account number

• The dollar amount of the disputed transaction.

• Describe the problem and explain, if you can, why you believe there is a problem. If you need more information,

describe the items you are not sure about.

You do not have to pay the amount in question while we are investigating, however you are still obligated to pay the parts of your

bill that are not in question. While we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect

the amount you question.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

If you think your statement or receipt is wrong or need more information about a transfer on the statement or receipt, contact us

immediately. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the disputed

transaction. You can contact us by writing us (on a separate sheet) or calling us at the address and/or telephone number listed on

the reverse side of your statement.

When you contact us, be sure to provide the following information:

• Your name and account number 

• The dollar amount of the disputed transaction 

• Describe the disputed transaction you are unsure about and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an

error or why you need more information.  

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, we will

re-credit your account for the amount you think is in dispute so that you have use of the money during the time it takes us to

complete our investigation. 

BALANCING YOUR CHECKBOOK
BEFORE YOU START:

Please be sure your checkbook contains all automatic transactions shown on this statement (such as automatic deposits, credit advances, transfers,

payments, service charges, etc.).

THEN

Compare and check off debits and credits on the statement against your checkbook. In the column below, list any checks you have written which do not

appearon this statement. Also be sure to include any other deductions recorded in your checkbookbut not listed on this statement.

Deposits in Transit to Credit Union

(Not Credited in this Statement)

(Payroll Deduction or Direct)

Date Amount

TOTAL

DEPOSIT (A)

OUTSTANDINGCHECKS

OR OTHER DEDUCTIONS  

Check No. Amount

OUTSTANDINGCHECKS

OR OTHER DEDUCTIONS  

Check No. Amount

TOTAL (B)    

IF YOUR ACCOUNT DOES NOT BALANCE, check these items:

1. Are the amounts of all deposits you have entered in your

checkbook the same as shown on this statement?

2. Are there any checks shown on this statement that are not listed

in your checkbook?

3. Is the amount of each check correctly recorded in your

checkbook?

4. Is the addition and subtraction in your checkbook correct?

5. Have you checked all automatic transactions involving your

account?

6. Have you added this month's interest in your checkbook?

1. ENTER Ending Balance from front of statement

2. ADD deposits made since end of statement period (A)

3. TOTAL (1&2)

4. SUBTRACT outstanding checks (total from above) (B)

5. BALANCE should equal the balance now shown $

in your checkbook



To inquire or verify EFT transactions

write us at: P.O. Box 908

Riverside, CA 92502-0908

or Phone: 1 (888) 883-7228
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RELIANCE CHECKING ID 80 (continued)
Transaction

Date

Posting

Date Withdrawal Deposit Balance Transaction Description

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/10/21 01/10/21 -5.50 374.00 Withdrawal POS #030491

POS LAS VEGAS INTERNATIONA PRIMM NV

01/10/21 01/10/21 -1.40 372.60 Withdrawal POS #029676

POS EDDIE WORLD YERMO CA

01/10/21 01/10/21 -52.00 320.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/11/21 01/11/21 25.00 345.60 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/11/21 01/11/21 30.00 375.60 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/12/21 01/12/21 -10.00 365.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/12/21 01/12/21 -25.00 340.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/12/21 01/12/21 -40.00 300.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/12/21 01/12/21 -80.00 220.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/12/21 01/12/21 -5.00 215.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/12/21 01/12/21 25.00 240.60 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/12/21 01/12/21 -25.00 215.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/13/21 01/13/21 -26.00 189.60 Withdrawal Transfer

To MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/13/21 01/13/21 -15.00 174.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/13/21 01/13/21 -30.00 144.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/13/21 01/13/21 60.00 204.60 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/14/21 01/14/21 -6.00 198.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/14/21 01/14/21 -6.00 192.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/14/21 01/14/21 -10.00 182.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/14/21 01/14/21 -1.00 181.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/14/21 01/14/21 -5.00 176.60 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/14/21 01/14/21 -30.45 146.15 Withdrawal POS #041690

POS OLD NAVY US 392 1299 TYLER ST

RIVERSIDE CA

01/15/21 01/15/21 -10.00 136.15 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/15/21 01/15/21 20.00 156.15 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/15/21 01/15/21 -25.00 131.15 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/16/21 01/16/21 -45.00 86.15 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/16/21 01/16/21 -2.00 84.15 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/16/21 01/16/21 -50.00 34.15 Withdrawal Transfer Bree gifts

To MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/17/21 01/17/21 22.00 56.15 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/17/21 01/17/21 20.00 76.15 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/17/21 01/17/21 -5.00 71.15 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/17/21 01/17/21 -20.00 51.15 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/17/21 01/17/21 -5.00 46.15 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card
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RELIANCE CHECKING ID 80 (continued)
Transaction

Date

Posting

Date Withdrawal Deposit Balance Transaction Description

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/17/21 01/17/21 -2.00 44.15 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

STARBUCKS STORE 07974 RIVERSIDE CA

01/18/21 01/18/21 -7.00 37.15 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/18/21 01/18/21 -18.00 19.15 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/18/21 01/18/21 -28.63 -9.48 Recurring Withdrawal Bill Payment #010177

BP AFFIRM PAYMENT SAN FRANCISCO CA

01/18/21 01/18/21 -29.00 -38.48 Withdrawal Courtesy Pay fee

01/18/21 01/18/21 40.00 1.52 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/20/21 01/20/21 28.00 29.52 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/20/21 01/20/21 20.00 49.52 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/21/21 01/21/21 -8.00 41.52 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/21/21 01/21/21 40.00 81.52 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/22/21 01/22/21 14.00 95.52 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/22/21 01/22/21 -11.61 83.91 Withdrawal POS #019260

POS CHEVRON/RIVERWA RIVERSIDE CA

01/22/21 01/22/21 -22.00 61.91 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/23/21 01/23/21 -10.00 51.91 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*ERIC 4153753176 CA

01/23/21 01/23/21 -1.00 50.91 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/23/21 01/24/21 30.00 80.91 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/24/21 01/24/21 -44.86 36.05 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

KLARNA *PAYMENTS 844-5527621 NY

01/25/21 01/25/21 -10.00 26.05 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/25/21 01/25/21 35.00 61.05 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/26/21 01/26/21 -25.00 36.05 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/27/21 01/27/21 389.94 425.99 Deposit ACH CHARTER COMM

TYPE: DIR DEP CO: CHARTER COMM

Entry Class Code: PPD

01/27/21 01/27/21 20.00 445.99 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/28/21 01/28/21 40.00 485.99 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/28/21 01/28/21 72.00 557.99 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/28/21 01/28/21 -6.07 551.92 Withdrawal POS #002772

POS CHEVRON/RIVERWA RIVERSIDE CA

01/28/21 01/28/21 1,360.00 1,911.92 Deposit

01/28/21 01/28/21 160.00 2,071.92 Deposit

01/28/21 01/28/21 -1,675.00 396.92 Withdrawal by Check

01/28/21 01/28/21 -26.00 370.92 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

CASH APP*MARCUS BEN 4153753176 CA

01/28/21 01/28/21 -75.00 295.92 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

AFFIRM.COM PAYMENTS 8554233729 CA

01/28/21 01/28/21 -8.99 286.93 Withdrawal POS #003173

POS RITE AID 05714 RIVERSIDE CA

01/28/21 01/28/21 19.70 306.63 Deposit POS #008869

POS CASH APP*CASH O SQUAREUP.COM SAN

FRANCISCO CA

01/29/21 01/29/21 -20.00 286.63 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

AMZN DIGITAL*DK9KV0YZ3 888-802-3080 WA

01/29/21 01/29/21 -20.00 266.63 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

AMZN DIGITAL*MC3L33CG3 888-802-3080 WA

01/29/21 01/29/21 -72.61 194.02 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

AMZN MKTP US*SX23D1TA3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA

01/29/21 01/29/21 -7.06 186.96 Recurring Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

AMAZON PRIME*4B9BF8UW3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA

01/29/21 01/29/21 7.06 194.02 Recurring Withdrawal Adjustment Debit Card Credit Voucher



To inquire or verify EFT transactions

write us at: P.O. Box 908

Riverside, CA 92502-0908

or Phone: 1 (888) 883-7228
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RELIANCE CHECKING ID 80 (continued)
Transaction

Date

Posting

Date Withdrawal Deposit Balance Transaction Description

AMAZON PRIME AMZN.COM/BILL WA

01/30/21 01/30/21 -28.45 165.57 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

KLARNA *PAYMENTS 844-5527621 NY

01/31/21 01/31/21 10.00 175.57 Deposit Transfer

From MARTINEZ,SUSANNA XXXXXXXXXX Share 80

01/31/21 01/31/21 -129.50 46.07 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

KLARNA *PAYMENTS 844-5527621 NY

01/31/21 01/31/21 -9.75 36.32 Withdrawal Debit Card debit card

THE COFFEE BEAN & TEA RIVERSIDE CA

01/31/21 01/31/21 -10.00 26.32 Withdrawal Reliance Fee

Fee Summary Month-to-Date Year-to-Date
Paid Non-Sufficient Funds (Courtesy Overdraft) Fees $ 29.00 $ 29.00

Reporting Information for 2021:

Total Dividends Paid Year to Date:

$

0.00

Total Dividends Paid Last Year:

$

0.00

Total Interest Paid Year to Date:

$

0.00


